

Sponsorship Opportunities for the 5th Annual Rensselaerville Ramble Trail Run and Walk Saturday June 13, 2020 9:00a



We are excited to announce the **5th Annual Rensselaerville Ramble Trail Run and Walk** to be held at the E.N. Huyck Preserve in Rensselaerville on Saturday June 13, 2020. This familyfriendly, fundraising event is co-hosted by the Rensselaerville Library and the Huyck Preserve. **Please consider becoming a race sponsor and/or donating goods or gift certificates for a post-race raffle for the participants.**

About the Rensselaerville Ramble

- All-ages trail race with 2, 5, and 8-mile timed distances and kids fun run
- Run or walk a well-marked course on the newest trails of the Huyck Preserve
- Participants will see an historic racetrack, a large lake, and waterfalls as they run or walk the grassy and single-track woodland trails.

Benefits for Sponsors

- Advertise your business/organization at the event, on our website and/or race t-shirt
- Be associated with a family-friendly and community-oriented event
- Share information or product samples with 150+ registered participants
- Promote a healthy activity for your employees or members

2019 Race Demographics

- 143 registered runners
- 50+ spectators and volunteers
- Participants from 31 towns in the Capital District, 9 towns in other parts of New York State, and 4 from other states

How can you contribute to the 2020 Rensselaerville Ramble Trail Run & Walk?

- 1. Post the enclosed race flyer in a prominent place in your business to help advertise this year's event
- 2. Use the enclosed registration form to sign up for the race and join in the race day fun!
- 3. Donate a product or gift certificate for the race-day raffle or food for runners and volunteers
- 4. Become a race sponsor pick from Gold, Silver, or Bronze. Sponsors get 1 free race entry! See the enclosed sponsor form for more details.

Net proceeds from the event will be divided between the Rensselaerville Library and the Huyck Preserve, two great non-profit organizations in the historic hamlet of Rensselaerville, NY. We thank you for your support!

Linda Styer Rensselaerville Ramble Race Director





2020 Rensselaerville Ramble Trail Run and Walk Sponsorship and Donation Form

Gold Sponsor - \$250 (Limited number available!)

- Your business/organization logo in most prominent location on back of race T-shirt
- Your business/organization logo on poster at start/finish area
- Option to distribute information/promotional materials to all participants
- One free registration for Rensselaerville Ramble (\$25 value) use enclosed registration form
- Acknowledgement on https://bit.ly/RambleRegistration

Silver Sponsor - \$100

- Your business/organization name on back of race T-shirt
- Your business/organization name on poster at start/finish area
- One free registration for Rensselaerville Ramble (\$25 value) use enclosed registration form
- Acknowledgement on https://bit.ly/RambleInformation and https://bit.ly/RambleInformation and https://bit.ly/RambleInformation and <a hr

Bronze Sponsor - \$50

- Your business/organization name on poster at start/finish area
- One free registration for Rensselaerville Ramble (\$25 value) use enclosed registration form
- Acknowledgement on https://bit.ly/RambleRegistration

Donations of goods or gift certificates for raffle prizes or food for runners and volunteers Please describe donated item(s):_____

Acknowledgement on <u>https://bit.ly/RambleInformation</u> and <u>https://bit.ly/RambleRegistration</u>

Fill in sponsor information below and pay with cash/check OR sign up online at <u>http://bit.ly/RambleSponsor</u>

Business name:		
(As it should appear		
on poster or t-shirt)	Contact name:	
Business website:	Contact phone #:	
Business address:	Contact email:	
	T-shirt size	
Business phone #:	(S, M, L, XL):	

Consider making an additional donation to help us achieve our fundraising goals!

Payment

\$_____ Rensselaerville Library

\$_____ Huyck Preserve

Logo Instructions

Send high-quality JPG files (black & white logo for t-shirts, color logo for website) to: ramble@huyckpreserve.org Check –payable to Rensselaerville Library
Cash – return with this form
Credit card – Sign-up online at http://bit.ly/RambleSponsor



Return form and payment by JUNE 1, 2020 to

Rensselaerville Library, PO Box 188, 1459 County Route 351, Rensselaerville, NY 12147